

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 3761/2011

GOPAL KRISHNA DEOSTHAN, BHANDARA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SHANTABAI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

C.A. No. 3767/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar